
 
2024 Activities Schedule 

 
March 23 Sat  Tough Customer Day (Tee Times and playing with your own groups) 

 

April 10  Wed  The Master’s Par 3 Tournament (5:30pm Shotgun Start) 

April 13  Sat  LGA Spring Fling (11:00 Shotgun Start) 

April 29  Mon  SCGA Trescott (11:00 Shotgun Start) 

 

May 13  Mon  Dorman Girls Fund Raiser Golf Tourn  

May 17-19 Fri-Sun  Earl Blanchard Memorial Men’s Member-Member 

May 25  Sat  Swimming Pool Opens 

May 27  Mon  Memorial Day Golf Tournament (Breakfast buffet, blind draw teams)  

    9:00 Shotgun 

 

June 1  Sat  Member Appreciation Day (11:00-2:00 in Clubhouse) 

June 3-6 Mon-Thur 5/8 Tines Double Aerification (Course Closed) 

June 16  Sun  Parent Child Fun Day (12:30 Lunch, 1:00 Shotgun) 

June 20  Thur  WHS WL Varner Memorial (1:00 Shotgun Start)  

June 22  Sat  LGA Couples Tournament (1:00 Shotgun)  

June 25  Tue  InterClub Seniors (8:00am tee times) 

 

July 4  Thur  4th of July Flag Tournament (Individual Tournament – play with your own group) 

July 16-17 Tues-Wed Junior Club Championship 

July 20-21 Sat-Sun  R.B. Page Memorial Club Championship (Men’s, Senior/Super Senior Men, Women) 

July 22  Mon  CGA Seniors   

 

August 5 Mon  Tournament of Champions for Juniors (8:30am tee times)  

August 16 Fri  Night Golf (6pm to midnight – (no play after 2:00 pm)  

August 26 Mon  Senior Golfers of South Carolina 

August 27 Tue  ICC Ladies Interclub (LGA) 45-60 players morning shotgun (9-9:30) 

 

Sept. 2  Mon  Labor Day Golf Tournament (Tee Times and playing with your own groups 

Sept. 6-8 Fri-Sun  Todd Marshall Memorial Men’s Member-Guest 

Sept 18-19 W-Thur  Spartanburg County Senior Amateur  

Sept. 21            Sat              Ladies Invitational Member/Guest  

Sept  TBD   Helping Hands of Woodruff (1:00 Shotgun Start)  

Sept 30  Mon   HUB City Ladies  

 

October 8 Tues  Senior Inter Club (9:30 shotgun start)  

October 12-13 Sat-Sun  Greenville County Golf Association Four Ball (shotgun start) 

October 26 Sat  LGA Witches & Warlocks (1:00PM shotgun Start) 


